The Celina Independent School District Board of Trustees recognizes that under HB2038 – "Natasha's Law" a Concussion Management Team must be appointed. The Celina Independent School District Board of Trustees understands the importance of a return-to-play protocol, that the Concussion Management Team will establish and maintain based on peer-reviewed scientific evidence.

Under the law, the Celina Independent School District Board of Trustees appoints the Athletic Trainer employed by the School District and the Volunteer Team Physician as the Concussion Management Team for the Celina Independent School District.

Passed and Approved this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2012

Choc Christoper, Board President